34328

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Rohm and Haas Company		02/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orrion Chemicals Orgaform
Street Address:	Le Pressoir Vert
City:	Semoy
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	45400
Entity Type:	Societe par Actions Simplifiee: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3432891	POLYGLAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)723-5181 Phone: 336-723-5180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer
Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POLYGLAS ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer
Signature:	/jarcher/
Date:	10/11/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=POLYGLAS assignment#page1.tif source=POLYGLAS assignment#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, United States of America, with offices at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-2399, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto in its Glass Coatings and Polyurethane Foam/Skin Release Agents business ("Business");

AND WHEREAS **ORRION CHEMICALS ORGAFORM** ("Assignee"), a "Société par Actions Simplifiée" organized and existing under the laws of France, with offices at Le Pressoir Vert, 45400 Semoy, France, has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's Business and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the registrations of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, and the goodwill of the Business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks for use in the Business, together with the registrations of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the Business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: February 28, 2011 ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY

Yame:John B. Treangen

Aitle: Authorized Representative

Subscribed and sworn to before me on Falmuan 28th, 2011

Notary Public

AMBER K. MOBILEY

NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MIL MY COMMISS ON EXPIRES: JULY 11, 2013 Akm

SCHEDULE A

Common Law Marks

POLYGLAS for glass coatings GLASKIN for glass coatings BRUKO for formulated metal lubricant fluids

Registered Marks

RECORDED: 10/11/2011

POLYGLAS	Australia	1082278	24-Oct-2005	1082278	24-Oct-2005	24-Oct-2015
POLYGLAS	China	4968608	28-Oct-2005	4968608	14-Арг-2009	13-Apr-2019
POLYGLAS POLYGLAS	European Community New Zealand	004702072 737642	24-Oct-2005	004702072	08-Oct-2009	24-Oct-2015
POLICIAS		13/044	25-Oct-2005	737642	25-Oct-2005	25-Oct-2015
POLYGLAS	Russian Federation	2006 703 670	20-Feb-2006	327 063	20-Feb-2006	20-Feb-2016
POLYGLAS	United States	78738106	21-Oct-2005	3432891	20-May-2008	20-May-2018